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Wednesday 21 September 2022 
 

Dear Parents and Carers 
 

Please see below this weeks’ notices. 
 

Catholic Life: Faith in Action 
Last Friday, we began our class Acts of worship once again with Class 13 sharing a lovely Act of Worship around  
‘Faith’. The children talked about how much faith meant to them and to the school community. The liturgy began with the hymn 
‘This Little Light of Mine’ and the children shared a piece of scripture that explained the importance of believing and trusting in 
God – The Calming of the Storm.   
 
Through Art, the children were able to describe what faith meant to them and how God is there to protect us and be the guiding 
light when the world feels dark around them. Class 13 also shared some quotes from Mother Teresa explaining that it is not 
enough just to say we’re Christians, we need to show we are through our actions – “Faith in action is love; love in action is 
service.” Class 13’s Act of Worship ended in song too. The singing was super; it certainly got the children’s parents clapping 
along.   
 
On Friday, children in Y1-6 will be attending St. Mary’s church to celebrate mass to signify the start of a new academic year. It 
marks a wonderful opportunity to come together in prayer to ask God for support and guidance for the year ahead. If any of our 
parents and carers are free on Friday 23 September and would like to join us in prayer, you are more than welcome to come 
along. The mass will begin at 9.45am.  
 
 

Dates for your Diary 
Please see below a list of upcoming key dates for your diaries: 

 Friday 21 October – Last day of term 

 Monday 31 October – Children return following half-term 

 Friday 2 December – INSET (3/6) 

 Thursday 22 December – Last day of term 

 Monday 9 January – Children return following the Christmas break 

 Thursday 16 February – Last day of term 

 Friday 17 February – INSET (4/6) 

 Monday 27 February - INSET (5/6) 

 Tuesday 28 February – Children return after halt-term 

 Friday 31 March – Last day of term 

 Monday 17 April – children return following the Easter break 

 Monday 1 May – School closed due to BH 

 Friday 26 May – Last day of term 

 Monday 5 June – INSET (6/6) 

 Tuesday 6 June – children return following half term 

 Friday 21 July – Last day of term 
 

Please feel free to contact us if you require anything in addition to the information above.   
 
Best wishes and God Bless 
The Leadership Team 

 
  


